

Maricopa County Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #5



8751 N 51st Ave. Suite 120A Glendale, AZ 85302 Phone: (602) 715-1105 Fax: (602) 734-1410 TAX ID: 23-7585963

COPS FOR KIDS EVENT

The Maricopa County Fraternal Order of Police #5 is proud to announce our 2018 "Cops for Kids" Back to School Event. This event will take place August 4th at the Walmart Supercenter located on Bell Rd. in Surprise.

The program is designed to unite Maricopa County Deputies with local disadvantaged children for a special day of shopping. Each child is guaranteed new shoes, several outfits of clothing, as well as backpacks filled with school supplies. Children and families will be carefully selected and screened by a committee of local law enforcement officers. Approximately \$200 will be spent on each child. Our goal is to sponsor as many children as possible, through the support of donations from our citizens and businesses.

As a society, we must do all we can to support the less fortunate, especially the children. The Maricopa County Fraternal Order of Police #5 believes this to be a worthwhile program, one that will benefit the children and families in our community. The goal is to not only financially help these children, but to let them know they have someone to turn to when faced with a potential crisis. Contributions directly benefit the "Cops for Kids" program but can also be used at our discretion for other community programs.

The Maricopa County Fraternal Order of Police #5 strongly believes that we will make a difference in the lives of our children and families in our city and the surrounding communities. We are grateful for your consideration and support as we strive to help the community.

Sincerely,

Sergeant Mary Ward

President

Maricopa County Fraternal Order of Police #5